LTA809xE
48V, 22MHz, Low Noise, Precision Operational Amplifiers
P-1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
F

Pin Configuration (Top View)
Pin Description
Ordering Information
Symbol Description
-IN Inverting input of the amplifier. The voltage range is from VS– to VS+ – 1.5 V.
+IN Non-inverting input of the amplifier. This pin has the same voltage range as –IN.
VS+
Positive power supply. The voltage is from 4.5 V to 48 V. Split supplies are possible as long
as the voltage between VS+ and VS– is from 4.5 V to 48 V.
VS-
Negative power supply. It is normally tied to ground. It can also be tied to a voltage other
than ground as long as the voltage between VS+ and VS– is from 4.5 V to 48 V.
OUT Amplifier output.
NC No connection
Type Number Package Name Package Quantity Eco Class Marking Code
LTA8091EXT5/R6 SOT23-5L Tape and Reel, 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) H91
LTA8091EXS8/R8 ESOP-8L Tape and Reel, 4 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) HV91E
LTA8092EXS8/R8 ESOP-8L Tape and Reel, 4 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) HV92E
LTA8092EXV8/R6 EMSOP-8L Tape and Reel, 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) HV92E
LTA8092EXF8/R10 DFN3x3-8L Tape and Reel, 5 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) HV92E
LTA8094EXS14/R5 SOIC-14L Tape and Reel, 2 500 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) HV94E
LTA8094EXT14/R6 ETSSOP-14L Tape and Reel, 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) HV94E
LTA809xE
48V, 22MHz, Low Noise, Precision Operational Amplifiers
P-4
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.